

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8390-8391/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2011 in CRLA No. 670/2011
& CRLA No. 671/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHALIRAJ SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE T.SHETTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr.Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Ms. Urmil, Adv.
Ms. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RExemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master